statements are not necessarily indicative of the actual results of operations or
financial position that would have been achieved had the above described
transactions involving Clear Channel or Ackerley Group occurred on the dates
indicated or had the merger been consummated on the dates indicated nor are they
necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position.

   P-2

   CLEAR CHANNEL AND ACKERLEY GROUP

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)
   AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   CLEAR CHANNEL
   ACKERLEY   AND ACKERLEY
   CLEAR CHANNEL   GROUP   PRO FORMA   GROUP PRO
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS(a)   FORMA MERGER
   -------------   ----------   --------------   -------------

Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   266,399   $  6,787   $(26,000)   $   247,186
  Restricted cash.....   --   54,000   --   54,000
  Accounts receivable, net.....   1,577,463   41,038   --   1,618,501
  Prepaids.....   200,853   5,909   --   206,762
  Other current assets.....   147,113   16,161   --   163,274
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------

Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

96

   Total Current Assets.....   2,191,828   123,895   (26,000)   2,289,723
Property, Plant and Equipment, net.....   3,951,345   127,867   --   4,079,212
Intangible Assets, net.....   40,542,334   332,308   359,761   41,234,403
Other Assets:
  Notes receivable -- long-term.....   37,933   --   --   37,933
  Equity investments in, and advances to,
   non-consolidated affiliates.....   491,473   21,005   --   512,478
  Other assets.....   580,891   22,874   --   603,765
  Other investments.....   594,607   --   (12,519)   582,088
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   TOTAL ASSETS.....   $48,390,411   $627,949   $321,242   $49,339,602
   ===========   ========   ========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable, accrued expenses and
   other current liabilities.....   $ 1,372,225   $ 59,227   $   --   $ 1,431,452
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   336,858   1,547   --   338,405
  Deferred income.....   225,316   797   --   226,113
  Other current liabilities.....   20,526   10,290   --   30,816
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   1,954,925   71,861   --   2,026,786
Long-term debt.....   9,685,701   289,336   33,021   10,008,058
Deferred income taxes.....   6,437,181   13,534   45,514   6,496,229
Other long-term liabilities.....   312,075   16,573   --   328,648
Minority interest.....   79,645   --   --   79,645
Shareholders' Equity:
  Common stock.....   59,785   364   824   60,973
  Additional paid-in capital.....   30,303,912   58,862   418,289   30,781,063
  Common stock warrants.....   13,626   --   --   13,626
  Retained earnings (deficit).....   (233,487)   187,508   (187,508)   (233,487)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income
   (loss).....   (197,074)   --   1,013   (196,061)
  Other.....   (10,631)   --   --   (10,631)
  Cost of shares held in treasury.....   (15,247)   (10,089)   10,089   (15,247)
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Shareholders' Equity.....   29,920,884   236,645   242,707   30,400,236
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   $48,390,411   $627,949   $321,242   $49,339,602
   ===========   ========   ========   ===========

   P-3

   CLEAR CHANNEL AND ACKERLEY GROUP

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   CLEAR CHANNEL
   2000   AND ACKERLEY
   2000   ACKERLEY   PRO FORMA   GROUP
   CLEAR CHANNEL   GROUP   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS(b)   MERGER
   -------------   ---------   --------------   -------------

Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

97

Net revenue.....   $7,655,965   $ 224,564   $   --   $7,880,529
Operating expenses.....   5,110,631   157,852   --   5,268,483
Non-cash compensation expense.....   60,305   100   --   60,405
Depreciation and amortization.....   2,199,503   39,161   (15,464)   2,223,200
Merger, nonrecurring & sys. dev. expenses.....   110,659   (178)   --   110,481
Corporate expenses.....   199,856   23,792   --   223,648
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Operating income (loss).....   (24,989)   3,837   15,464   (5,688)
Interest expense.....   632,044   10,295   (3,672)   638,667
Gain on sale of assets related to mergers.....   152,470   277,650   (269,325)   160,795
Equity in earnings (loss) of nonconsolidated
  affiliates.....   17,634   (801)   --   16,833
Other income (expense) -- net.....   17,375   --   --   17,375
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (469,554)   270,391   (250,189)   (449,352)
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (87,795)   (102,143)   100,193   (89,745)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....   $ (557,349)   $ 168,248   $(149,996)   $ (539,097)
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========
Income (loss) from continuing operations per common
  share:
  Basic.....   $   (.95)   $   4.81   $   (.90)
   ==========   =========   ==========
  Diluted.....   $   (.95)   $   4.79   $   (.90)
   ==========   =========   ==========

   P-4

   CLEAR CHANNEL AND ACKERLEY GROUP

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   CLEAR CHANNEL
   2001   AND ACKERLEY
   ACKERLEY   MERGER PRO   GROUP PRO
   CLEAR CHANNEL   GROUP PRO   FORMA   FORMA
   HISTORICAL   FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS(b)   MERGER
   -------------   ---------   --------------   -------------

Net revenue.....   $6,107,857   $148,928   $   --   $6,256,785
Operating expenses.....   4,395,864   122,133   --   4,517,997
Non-cash compensation expense.....   14,931   305   --   15,236
Depreciation and amortization.....   1,911,372   31,916   (14,950)   1,928,338
Merger, nonrecurring & sys. dev. expenses.....   --   2,435   --   2,435
Corporate expenses.....   140,832   14,177   --   155,009
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating income (loss).....   (355,142)   (22,038)   14,950   (362,230)
Interest expense.....   428,683   15,816   (3,096)   441,403
Gain (loss) on sale of assets related to mergers....   (57,390)   (2,198)   --   (59,588)
Gain (loss) on marketable securities.....   29,512   --   --   29,512
Equity in earnings (loss) of nonconsolidated
  affiliates.....   11,619   --   --   11,619
Other income (expense) -- net.....   (19,049)   --   --   (19,049)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Income (loss) before income taxes,.....   (819,133)   (40,052)   18,046   (841,139)

Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

98

Income tax (expense) benefit.....   40,706   12,869   (6,843)   46,732
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Net income (loss) from continuing operations.....   $ (778,427)   $(27,183)   $ 11,203   $ (794,407)
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========
Net income (loss) per common share before
  extraordinary item:
  Basic.....   $   (1.32)   $  (0.78)   $   (1.32)
   ==========   ========   ==========
  Diluted.....   $   (1.32)   $  (0.78)   $   (1.32)
   ==========   ========   ==========

[…]

loss is reported for the year ended December 31, 2000. Pro forma basic and
diluted share information is as follows (In thousands):

Clear Channel historical weighted-average shares
  outstanding.....  423,969
Increase weighted-average common stock outstanding to
  account for 39.6 million shares of Clear Channel's common
  stock given in the SFX merger weighted for the full
  year.....   23,200
Increase weighted-average common stock outstanding to
  account for 205.4 million shares of Clear Channel's common
  stock given in the AMFM merger weighted for the full
  year.....  137,274
   -------
Clear Channel pro forma weighted-average shares
  outstanding.....  584,443

Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

107

   =======

   P-14

   ACKERLEY GROUP

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   2000
   ACKERLEY   ACKERLEY
   GROUP   PRO FORMA   GROUP
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Net Revenue.....  $ 224,564   $   --   $ 224,564
Expenses (other income)
  Operating expenses.....   181,644   --   181,644
  Restructuring expense.....   (178)   --   (178)
  Amortization expense.....   23,713   --   23,713
  Depreciation expense.....   15,448   --   15,448
  Interest expense.....   25,795   (15,500)(a)   10,295
  Net gain on dispositions of assets.....   (277,650)   --   (277,650)
  Stock compensation expense.....   100   --   100
  Equity in losses of affiliates.....   801   --   801
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total expenses (other income).....   (30,327)   (15,500)   (45,827)
   ---------   --------   ---------
Income from continuing operations before income taxes...   254,891   15,500   270,391
Income tax expense.....   96,284   5,859(b)   102,143
   ---------   --------   ---------
Income from continuing operations.....  $ 158,607   $  9,641   $ 168,248
   =========   ========   =========
Income from continuing operations per common share.....  $   4.54   $   4.81
   =========   =========
Income from continuing operations per common share,
  assuming dilution.....  $   4.52   $   4.79
   =========   =========

   P-15

   ACKERLEY GROUP

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   2001
   ACKERLEY   ACKERLEY
   GROUP   PRO FORMA   GROUP
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

108

Net revenue.....   $148,928   $   --   $148,928
Expenses (other income)
  Operating expenses.....   136,310   --   136,310
  Workforce reduction costs.....   2,435   --   2,435
  Amortization expense.....   19,711   --   19,711
  Depreciation expense.....   12,205   --   12,205
  Interest expense.....   20,646   (4,830)(a)   15,816
  Net loss on dispositions of assets.....   2,198   --   2,198
  Stock compensation expense.....   305   --   305
   --------   ----------   --------
   Total expenses (other income).....   193,810   (4,830)   188,980
   --------   ----------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
  income taxes.....   (44,882)   4,830   (40,052)
Income tax benefit (expense).....   14,613   (1,744)(b)   12,869
   --------   ----------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....   $(30,269)   $   3,086   $(27,183)
   ========   ==========   ========
Income (loss)from continuing operations per common
  share.....   $  (0.86)   $  (0.78)
   ========   ========
Income (loss)from continuing operations per common
  share, assuming dilution.....   $  (0.86)   $  (0.78)
   ========   ========

   P-16